Subject: Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee at Project Level

As proposed in the Resettlement Action Plan, Grievance Redressal Committee has been established at project level to receive and facilitate resolution of all Project Affected Persons' (PAPs) concern and grievances. The committee will comprise the following:

- 1. Sh. Anshuman Sharma, Director PP, DFCCIL
- 2. Sh. Sharad Kumar Jain, GM, LA&SEMU(EC), DFCCIL
- 3. Sh. Jitendra Singh, Director Planning (Special), Railway Board, Ministry of Railways
- 4. Sh. Rajiv Bhatnagar, DGM, Grievance, DFCCIL
- 5. Smt. Sanobar, Senior Social Development Specialist, SEMU

The Grievance Redressal Committee will be convened by Sh. S.K. Jain, GM, LA&SEMU (EC). All PAPs are advised to bring their grievances to the Grievances Redressal Committee at project level if their grievances are not addressed by field level grievance committee which is under constitution.

Contact Address of Sh. S.K.Jain

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex New Delhi - 110001 Phone No. 91 - 11 – 23454690

> S.K.Jain G.M /LA&SEMU (EC)